OP \$240.00 60185858

Fax to 571-273-0140

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Jedi Technologies, Inc.	Name: IPotential, LLC
3959 East Speedway, Suite 314 Tucson, AZ 85712	
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖂 Yes 🗌 No	Street Address: 1400 Fashion Island Blvd., Suite 601
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	City: Sea Meteo
Execution Date(s) June 6, 2007 and August 3, 2007	City: San Mateo
Assignment Merger	State: CA
⊠ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Country: USA Zip: 94404
Joint Research Agreement	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	ocument is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
US Provisional Application No. 60/185,858, filed February 29, 2000 US Patent Application No. 09/793,364, filed February 26, 2001	
US Patent Application No. 11/328,428, filed January 9, 2006	
US Patent Application No. 11/773,268, filed July 3, 2007 US Patent Application No. 12/021,374, filed January 29, 2008	
PCT Application No. PCT/US01/06023, filed February 26, 2001	
Europe Patent Application No. 1916221.3	
Canada Patent Application No. 2400123 Australia Patent Application No. 43275/01	
 Additional numbers attached?	
Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 9
Name: IPotential, LLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$360.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 1400 Fashion Island Blvd., Suite 601	Deficiencies in payment authorized to be charged to deposit account.
City: San Mateo	☐ Enclosed
State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>94404</u>	None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information
Phone Number: <u>650-572-9500</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 7281
Fax Number: 650-572-9507	Expiration Date 10/10
Email Address:	b. Deposit Account Number
_	Authorized Uşer Name
9. Signature:	
- type Care	<u>03/20/09</u>
Signatūre Date	
Stephen Knauer (Reg. No. 38.208) Total number of pages including cover	
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents: 3

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

Recordation Form Cover Sheet Page 2 of 2

Continuation of Item 1.

Additional Names of Conveying party(ies):

Benjamin Baker 11353 East Chuckwagon Circle Tucson, AZ 85749

> **PATENT REEL: 020695 FRAME: 0514**

International Association of Commercial Administrators (IACA)
REEL: 020695 FRAME: 0515